
2024-2025 Tarleton State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-14   Conf: 10-6   Home: 13-3   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Rosborough, Arieona 34-34 990 29.1 140-339 .413 4-17 .235 124-174 .713 92 109 201 5.9 94 0 104 107 9 42 408 12.0
11 Long, Jakoriah 34-32 980 28.8 117-290 .403 51-131 .389 64-81 .790 47 103 150 4.4 79 1 48 59 16 38 349 10.3
55 Acker, Faith 34-27 726 21.4 137-263 .521 0-1 .000 41-56 .732 62 151 213 6.3 79 2 19 27 32 17 315 9.3
10 Little, Miannah 33-28 933 28.3 102-248 .411 43-111 .387 52-62 .839 10 65 75 2.3 69 1 70 81 6 40 299 9.1
24 Turrubiates, Elise 31-21 719 23.2 75-178 .421 12-44 .273 22-32 .688 61 107 168 5.4 48 0 42 62 12 33 184 5.9
03 Van Wyk, Niki 31-3 518 16.7 48-128 .375 30-93 .323 15-18 .833 7 19 26 0.8 25 0 44 36 2 8 141 4.5
15 Sanford, Karyn 26-6 366 14.1 37-106 .349 24-78 .308 11-12 .917 10 37 47 1.8 33 0 30 32 8 13 109 4.2
06 Bigović, Andjela 29-12 318 11.0 37-118 .314 13-63 .206 2-3 .667 21 44 65 2.2 25 0 13 30 9 10 89 3.1
23 Fluker, Alani 31-6 389 12.5 41-81 .506 0-1 .000 8-14 .571 32 33 65 2.1 53 1 7 26 6 7 90 2.9
04 Jones, Kyriana 28-0 249 8.9 23-58 .397 6-22 .273 17-24 .708 11 30 41 1.5 27 0 15 24 3 5 69 2.5
22 Jackson, Tyler 29-1 275 9.5 17-69 .246 3-23 .130 17-19 .895 15 30 45 1.6 12 0 17 5 1 7 54 1.9
12 Booth, Grace 14-0 98 7.0 12-28 .429 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 7 23 30 2.1 16 0 8 9 5 7 27 1.9
00 Smith , Mylasia 8-0 36 4.5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 2 2 4 0.5 7 0 5 4 1 3 9 1.1
02 McKenzie, Anya 17-0 105 6.2 7-18 .389 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 11 21 32 1.9 14 0 0 7 4 4 16 0.9
01 Willis, Mar'Cyah 14-0 98 7.0 4-25 .160 3-21 .143 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 0.6 9 0 6 3 1 7 13 0.9
Total 34 6800 200.0 798-1951 .409 191-611 .313 385-513 .750 454 839 1293 38.0 590 5 428 559 115 241 2172 63.88
Opponents 34 6800 200.0 687-1781 .386 170-568 .299 444-631 .704 317 730 1047 30.8 567 15 365 522 114 255 1988 58.47

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 2172 1988
    Points Per Game 63.9 58.5
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 798-1951 687-1781
    Field Goal Pct .409 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 191-611 170-568
    3PT FG Pct .313 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-513 444-631
    FT Pct .750 .704
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 13.1
REBOUNDS 1293 1047
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 30.8
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 428 365
    Assists Per Game 12.6 10.7
TURNOVERS 559 522
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 15.4
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 241 255
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.5
BLOCKS 115 114
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 14,418 28,784
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-901 14-2,056
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-629

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Tarleton St. 507 507 568 590 2172
Opponents 497 438 519 534 1988

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at UTEP L 49-52 2,055
11/07/24 at Arizona L 39-62 6,751
11/12/24 NEW ORLEANS W 57-48 840
11/16/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. W 73-56 677
11/20/24 at Texas L 41-83 6,173
11/26/24 at Houston Christian W 48-42 523
11/29/24 vs Delaware W 54-40 143
11/30/24 vs Nicholls L 51-58 191
12/04/24 TEXAS ST. L 59-71 927
12/07/24 LETOURNEAU W 99-34 581
12/11/24 at Nebraska L 50-63 4,259
12/16/24 NEW MEXICO ST. W 65-55 676
12/19/24 at Arkansas St. W 78-68 426
12/21/24 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 64-31 527
12/29/24 TEXAS SOUTHERN W 67-55 627

* 01/04/25 at UT Arlington L 79-87 1,041
* 01/09/25 SOUTHERN UTAH W 64-53 282
* 01/11/25 UTAH TECH W 74-65 276
* 01/16/25 at California Baptist L 72-73 4,362
* 01/18/25 GRAND CANYON L 53-57 1,009
* 01/23/25 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 79-54 1,234
* 01/30/25 at Utah Tech W 70-61 618
* 02/01/25 at Southern Utah W 74-53 376
* 02/06/25 SEATTLE U W 77-46 712
* 02/08/25 UTAH VALLEY W 68-61 587
* 02/13/25 at Grand Canyon L 60-76 604
* 02/15/25 at Seattle U W 79-76 144
* 02/22/25 UT ARLINGTON W 67-57 1,387
* 02/27/25 at Abilene Christian L 56-59 759
* 03/06/25 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 75-44 2,750
* 03/08/25 at Utah Valley L 58-75 693

03/12/25 vs Southern Utah W 59-40 995
03/14/25 vs UT Arlington L 55-66 1,186
03/23/25 LINDENWOOD L 59-67 1,326

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Tarleton State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-1   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Long, Jakoriah 16-16 490 30.6 72-159 .453 39-85 .459 30-37 .811 25 48 73 4.6 37 1 27 25 7 20 213 13.3
05 Rosborough, Arieona 16-16 497 31.1 71-159 .447 2-7 .286 66-85 .776 44 50 94 5.9 43 0 63 48 2 21 210 13.1
10 Little, Miannah 16-16 479 29.9 53-136 .390 24-58 .414 30-34 .882 6 30 36 2.3 34 0 46 41 3 18 160 10.0
55 Acker, Faith 16-15 347 21.7 66-119 .555 0-0 .000 14-17 .824 31 67 98 6.1 41 1 12 7 15 12 146 9.1
24 Turrubiates, Elise 16-10 359 22.4 49-100 .490 9-23 .391 14-22 .636 32 50 82 5.1 18 0 18 29 7 19 121 7.6
03 Van Wyk, Niki 16-0 277 17.3 28-69 .406 20-54 .370 12-15 .800 3 7 10 0.6 12 0 24 22 2 1 88 5.5
06 Bigović, Andjela 15-6 143 9.5 18-59 .305 6-27 .222 0-0 .000 8 16 24 1.6 14 0 5 15 4 1 42 2.8
15 Sanford, Karyn 12-0 136 11.3 12-44 .273 7-33 .212 3-4 .750 7 13 20 1.7 14 0 11 10 4 4 34 2.8
04 Jones, Kyriana 14-0 126 9.0 12-26 .462 3-7 .429 8-11 .727 10 22 32 2.3 16 0 5 12 2 2 35 2.5
22 Jackson, Tyler 14-1 131 9.4 12-40 .300 1-11 .091 4-4 1.000 9 16 25 1.8 4 0 10 2 0 4 29 2.1
23 Fluker, Alani 13-0 108 8.3 10-18 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 8 9 17 1.3 21 1 3 7 3 1 20 1.5
12 Booth, Grace 4-0 15 3.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 4 0 2 1 1 0 2 0.5
02 McKenzie, Anya 10-0 65 6.5 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 6 9 15 1.5 9 0 0 2 1 4 5 0.5
00 Smith , Mylasia 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
01 Willis, Mar'Cyah 6-0 23 3.8 0-5 .000 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 406-945 .430 111-311 .357 182-231 .788 216 366 582 36.4 269 3 227 247 51 108 1105 69.06
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 348-834 .417 92-288 .319 209-302 .692 142 323 465 29.1 252 7 194 244 65 112 997 62.31

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1105 997
    Points Per Game 69.1 62.3
    Scoring Margin 6.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 406-945 348-834
    Field Goal Pct .430 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-311 92-288
    3PT FG Pct .357 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 182-231 209-302
    FT Pct .788 .692
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 13.1
REBOUNDS 582 465
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 29.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.3 –
ASSISTS 227 194
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 247 244
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 15.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 108 112
    Steals Per Game 6.8 7.0
BLOCKS 51 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 4.1
ATTENDANCE 8,237 8,597
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,030 8-1,075
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Tarleton St. 258 279 299 269 1105
Opponents 260 217 249 271 997

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  UT Arlington L 79-87 1041
01/09/25 SOUTHERN UTAH W 64-53 282
01/11/25 UTAH TECH W 74-65 276
01/16/25 at  California Baptist L 72-73 4362
01/18/25 GRAND CANYON L 53-57 1009
01/23/25 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 79-54 1234
01/30/25 at  Utah Tech W 70-61 618
02/01/25 at  Southern Utah W 74-53 376
02/06/25 SEATTLE U W 77-46 712
02/08/25 UTAH VALLEY W 68-61 587
02/13/25 at  Grand Canyon L 60-76 604
02/15/25 at  Seattle U W 79-76 144
02/22/25 UT ARLINGTON W 67-57 1387
02/27/25 at  Abilene Christian L 56-59 759
03/06/25 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST W 75-44 2750
03/08/25 at  Utah Valley L 58-75 693


